LL101A, LL101B, LL101C
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.6, 16-Nov-2021 1 Document Number: 85626
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Small Signal Schottky Diode
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

• Low leakage current
• This diode is also available in the DO-35 (DO-204AH) case
with type designation SD101A, SD101B, SD101C and in
the SOD-123 case with type designation SD101AW,
SD101BW, SD101CW
• Material categorization: for definitions of compliance
please see www.vishay.com/doc?99912
APPLICATIONS
• HF-detector
• Protection circuit
• Diode for low currents wits a low supply voltage
• Small battery charger
• Power supplies
• DC/DC converter for notebooks
Note
(1) Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature
333DDD3 D
3D Models
PARTS TABLE
PART TYPE DIFFERENTIATION ORDERING CODE
CIRCUIT
CONFIGURATION
REMARKS
LL101A VR = 60 V, VF at IF = 1 mA max. 410 mV LL101A-GS18 or LL101A-GS08 Single Tape and reel
LL101B VR = 50 V, VF at IF = 1 mA max. 400 mV LL101B-GS18 or LL101B-GS08 Single Tape and reel
LL101C VR = 40 V, VF at IF = 1 mA max. 390 mV LL101C-GS18 or LL101C-GS08 Single Tape and reel
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION PART SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Reverse voltage
LL101A VRRM 60 V
LL101B VRRM 50 V
LL101C VRRM 40 V
Power dissipation (infinite heatsink) (1) Ptot 400 mW
Forward continuous current IF 30 mA